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Kit contents



















But is it legal?



lawatlas.org
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Small Group Breakouts

1. Arlene/Stephen: rural communities and hospital based SSP

2. Josh: EDs and hospitals without consults, Bridge clinic

3. Marlene: Consult services, west coast

4. Dina: EDs, hospitals with consults, Brdige clinics

5. Kenny/Jim: non-hospital settings, partnerships with SSPs



Small Group Breakouts

1. Hands on–get used to the kits!

2. What needs does your institution have?

3. What are your next steps?



Open Q&A 



Thank you!

Resource folder: 

Josh Luftig, PA-C. Highland Hospital | Alameda Health System / Founding Member; Director, Harm Reduction 

Services, CA Bridge. 1411 E 31st St. Oakland, CA 95602 jluftig@cabridge.org 415-342-5630 

Dinah Applewhite, MD, Massachusetts General Hospital, 55 Fruit Street, Boston, MA 02114. 

dapplewhite@partners.org; 617-724-2700

Hannah Snyder, MD. Assistant Clinical Professor, University of California, San Francisco. Director, Bridge Clinic at 

Family Health Center. 995 Potrero Ave., San Francisco, CA 94114. hannah.snyder@ucsf.edu, 2174180102. 

MarleneMartín, MD, Associate Professor of Clinical Medicine, Director of Addiction Care Team, San Francisco 

General Hospital and University of California, San Francisco. 1001 Potrero Avenue, Bldg 5 Box 0862, San Francisco 

CA, 94110. marlene.martin@ucsf.edu, 628.206.4872.

Arlene Brown, Substance Use Navigator, Northern Inyo Healthcare District: Bishop Hospital, 150 Pioneer Ln, Bishop, 

CA 93514, arlenebrown22@gmail.com (760) 873-5811

Steven Dondero, Syringe Service Planner, Northern Inyo Healthcare : Bishop Hospital, 150 Pioneer Ln, Bishop, CA 

93514, Steven.Dondero@nih.org (760) 873-5811

Leo Beletsky, JD Professor of Law and Health Sciences and Faculty Director, Health in Justice Action Lab, 

Northeastern University School of Law, 416 Huntington Avenue, Boston, MA 02115, l.beletsky@northeastern.edu, 

617.373.5540

Kenneth Washington Assistant Director, AHOPE kwashington@bphc.org

Jim Duffy Founder, Smoke Works https://smokeworkspipes.com/ duffy5544@gmail.com


